C
-C
-2
01
7
©
20
17

(in.) Fasteners
(Total)
Allowable
Tension Loads
(DF/SP)
Allowable
Tension Loads
(SPF/HF)
Code
Ref.
W L (160) (160)
LSTA9
20
1 1⁄4 9 (8) 10d 740 635
I4, L3, L5, FL
LSTA12 1 1⁄4 12 (10) 10d 925 795
LSTA15 1 1⁄4 15 (12) 10d 1,110 950
LSTA18 1 1⁄4 18 (14) 10d 1,235 1,110
LSTA21 1 1⁄4 21 (16) 10d 1,235 1,235
LSTA24 1 1⁄4 24 (18) 10d 1,235 1,235
ST292 2 1⁄16 9 5⁄16 (12) 16d 1,265 1,120
ST2122 2 1⁄16 12 13⁄16 (16) 16d 1,530 1,505
ST2115 3⁄4 16 5⁄16 (10) 16d 660 660
ST2215 2 1⁄16 16 5⁄16 (20) 16d 1,875 1,875
LSTA30
18
1 1⁄4 30 (22) 10d 1,640 1,640
LSTA36 1 1⁄4 36 (24) 10d 1,640 1,640
LSTI49 3 3⁄4 49 (32) 10d x 1 1⁄2" 2,975 2,555
LSTI73 3 3⁄4 73 (48) 10d x 1 1⁄2" 4,205 3,830
MSTA9 1 1⁄4 9 (8) 10d 750 645
MSTA12 1 1⁄4 12 (10) 10d 940 810
MSTA15 1 1⁄4 15 (12) 10d 1,130 970
MSTA18 1 1⁄4 18 (14) 10d 1,315 1,130
MSTA21 1 1⁄4 21 (16) 10d 1,505 1,290
MSTA24 1 1⁄4 24 (18) 10d 1,640 1,455
MSTA30
16
1 1⁄4 30 (22) 10d 2,050 1,820
MSTA36 1 1⁄4 36 (26) 10d 2,050 2,050
MSTA49 1 1⁄4 49 (26) 10d 2,020 2,020 FL, L3, L5
ST6215 2 1⁄16 16 5⁄16 (20) 16d 2,095 1,900 I4, IL14, L3, L5, FL
ST6224 2 1⁄16 23 5⁄16 (28) 16d 2,540 2,540 I4, L3, L5, FL
ST9 1 1⁄4 9 (8) 16d 885 760
I4, L3, L5, FL
ST12 1 1⁄4 11 5⁄8 (10) 16d 1,105 950
ST18 1 1⁄4 17 3⁄4 (14) 16d 1,420 1,330
ST22 1 1⁄4 21 5⁄8 (18) 16d 1,420 1,420
MSTC28 3 28 1⁄4 (36) 16d sinkers 3,455 2,980
MSTC40 3 40 1⁄4 (52) 16d sinkers 4,745 4,305
MSTC52 3 52 1⁄4 (62) 16d sinkers 4,745 4,745
HTP37Z 3 7 (20) 10d x 1 1⁄2" 1,850 1,600 L5
MSTC66
14
3 65 3⁄4 (76) 16d sinkers 5,860 5,860
I4, L3, L5, FLMSTC78 3 77 3⁄4 (76) 16d sinkers 5,860 5,860
ST6236 2 1⁄16 33 13⁄16 (40) 16d 3,845 3,845
HRS6
12
1 3⁄8 6 (6) 10d 605 525
L5, FLHRS8 1 3⁄8 8 (10) 10d 1,010 880
HRS12 1 3⁄8 12 (14) 10d 1,415 1,230
MSTI26 2 1⁄16 26 (26) 10d x 1 1⁄2" 2,745 2,325
I4, L3, L5, FL
MSTI36 2 1⁄16 36 (36) 10d x 1 1⁄2" 3,800 3,220
MSTI48 2 1⁄16 48 (48) 10d x 1 1⁄2" 5,065 4,290
MSTI60 2 1⁄16 60 (60) 10d x 1 1⁄2" 5,080 5,080
MSTI72 2 1⁄16 72 (72) 10d x 1 1⁄2" 5,080 5,080
HRS416Z 3 1⁄4 16 (16) 1⁄4" x 1 1⁄2" SDS 2,835 2,305 170
These products are available with additional corrosion
protection. For more information, see p. 18.
These products are approved for installation with the Strong-Drive®